DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 831

March 1, 2012
School Board

Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D.
Superintendent

GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Agenda Item 8

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to “...receive, for the benefit of the
district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated.
In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the
benefit of pupils thereof.”

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board
accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation

Donor

$ 839.70

18,323.00

100.00

106.14

1,895.53

100.00

100.00

139.70

General Mills’ Box Tops for
Education
Young America, MN

Wyoming Elem. PTA

Residential Mortgage Group
Arden Hills, MN

Wells Fargo Community
Support
Princeton, NJ

Forest Lake Area Partnership
for Families

Columbus Elem. PTO

Delta Dental
Eagan, MN

Michael Dorn
Safe jhaven Int’l. Inc.

For Scandia Elem. student activities and enrichment.

For recess equipment, classroom grants, Family
Appreciation Night, laptops.

Wyoming Elem. educational materials.

Wyoming Elem. educational materials.

Depression screening.

Festival of Cultures 2012

Oral B Sonic Care Toothbrush for employee in-service

Safe Haven training materials — books & DVD’s for
employee in-service.

(Over)
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Donations

March 1, 2012

A2/

$ 50.00

28.00

60.00

37.50

28.00

87.60

73.75

430.00

Bernie Mackell
Mactavish School Benefits

Joe Morin
SFM

Jay Applebaum
Custom Water Works

Dave Knowles, Jr.
Golden Valley Mgmt.

Bill Fisher
BIX Produce Co.

Wendy Wojtysiak
Upper Lakes Distributors

Heather Yanta
Indian Head

Jack Loughrey
Dalco

Two $25 gas cards for employee in-service

7 ice scrapers for employee in-service

10 cs. (240 bottles) water for employee in-service

3 ¢s. (240 cups) 4 oz. juice for employee in-service

1 cs. (125) apples for employee in-service

2 cs. muffin mix (420 muffins) for employee in-service

5 ¢s. (240) Yogurt cups for employee in-service

6 cans cleaner, 1 tub Oxivir wipes, 1 microfiber cloth, 1
Diversey duffle bag, 1 sweatshirt, 1 box golf balls, 2 Wild
Hockey tickets, 2 Twins tickets for employee in-service
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