

## **INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 831**

## Agenda Item 8

DATE: March 1, 2012

TO: School Board

FROM: Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D. Superintendent

SUBJECT: GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to "…receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof."

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

<b>Donation</b>	Donor	
\$ 839.70	General Mills' Box Tops for Education Young America, MN	For Scandia Elem. student activities and enrichment.
18,323.00	Wyoming Elem. PTA	For recess equipment, classroom grants, Family Appreciation Night, laptops.
100.00	Residential Mortgage Group Arden Hills, MN	Wyoming Elem. educational materials.
106.14	Wells Fargo Community Support Princeton, NJ	Wyoming Elem. educational materials.
1,895.53	Forest Lake Area Partnership for Families	Depression screening.
100.00	Columbus Elem. PTO	Festival of Cultures 2012
100.00	Delta Dental Eagan, MN	Oral B Sonic Care Toothbrush for employee in-service
139.70	Michael Dorn Safe jhaven Int'l. Inc.	Safe Haven training materials – books & DVD's for employee in-service.

(Over)

Inspire the learner; ignite the potential!

## Donations March 1, 2012 .../2/

\$ 50.00	Bernie Mackell Mactavish School Benefits	Two \$25 gas cards for employee in-service
28.00	Joe Morin SFM	7 ice scrapers for employee in-service
60.00	Jay Applebaum Custom Water Works	10 cs. (240 bottles) water for employee in-service
37.50	Dave Knowles, Jr. Golden Valley Mgmt.	3 cs. (240 cups) 4 oz. juice for employee in-service
28.00	Bill Fisher BIX Produce Co.	1 cs. (125) apples for employee in-service
87.60	Wendy Wojtysiak Upper Lakes Distributors	2 cs. muffin mix (420 muffins) for employee in-service
73.75	Heather Yanta Indian Head	5 cs. (240) Yogurt cups for employee in-service
430.00	Jack Loughrey Dalco	6 cans cleaner, 1 tub Oxivir wipes, 1 microfiber cloth, 1 Diversey duffle bag, 1 sweatshirt, 1 box golf balls, 2 Wild Hockey tickets, 2 Twins tickets for employee in-service